

## Proposed Updates to Standing Orders:

Current Wording	Proposed new wording
<p>15. b. i.            xv. refer a planning application received by the Council to the [Chairman or in his absence Vice-Chairman (if there is one) of the (Planning) Committee] within two working days of receipt to facilitate an extraordinary meeting if the nature of a planning application requires consideration before the next ordinary meeting of the [( Planning ) committee];</p>	<p>15. b. i.            xv. refer a planning application received by the Council to the [Chairman or in his absence Vice-Chairman (if there is one) of the Finance, Governance and Planning Committee within two working days of receipt to facilitate an extraordinary meeting if the nature of a planning application requires consideration before the next ordinary meeting of the Finance, Governance and Planning Committee;</p>

## Scheme of Delegation

Current Wording	Proposed new wording
<p>4.1. The Finance and Governance Committee shall be delegated to make decisions on behalf of the Council in the following matters:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• All matters relating to Finance with the exception of those at paragraph 3.1.</li> <li>• Partnership Working</li> <li>• Grants and Donations</li> <li>• To make recommendations to Council on the Budgets of all Standing Committees.</li> <li>• General Administration</li> <li>• Civic Activities/Local Democracy</li> <li>• Any other matter which may be delegated to it by the Council from time to time.</li> </ul> <p>The following matters are reserved to the Council for decision but the Committee may make recommendations:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Setting the Budget and Precept</li> </ul> <p>The Committee may refer specific matters to the Council for a final decision if it so wishes.</p>	<p>4.1. The Finance, Governance and Planning Committee shall be delegated to make decisions on behalf of the Council in the following matters:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• All matters relating to Finance with the exception of those at paragraph 3.1.</li> <li>• Partnership Working</li> <li>• Grants and Donations</li> <li>• To make recommendations to Council on the Budgets of all Standing Committees.</li> <li>• General Administration</li> <li>• Civic Activities/Local Democracy</li> <li>• To comment on planning applications received from the Planning Authority.</li> <li>• Street naming</li> <li>• Licensing matters</li> <li>• To comment on behalf of the Council on Local Plans, Structure Plans, Mineral Plans, Waste Plans, Regional Plans and any other Plans or Studies as considered appropriate.</li> </ul>

4.2 The Planning Committee shall be delegated to make decisions on behalf of the Council in the following matters:

- To comment on planning applications received from the Planning Authority.
- Street naming
- Licensing matters
- Any other matter which may be delegated to it from time to time.
- To comment on behalf of the Council on Local Plans, Structure Plans, Mineral Plans, Waste Plans, Regional Plans and any other Plans or Studies as considered appropriate.
- To report to South Cambridgeshire District Council Enforcement any concerns relating to compliance of planning conditions.

- To report to South Cambridgeshire District Council Enforcement any concerns relating to compliance of planning conditions.
- Any other matter which may be delegated to it by the Council from time to time.

The following matters are reserved to the Council for decision but the Committee may make recommendations:

- Setting the Budget and Precept

The Committee may refer specific matters to the Council for a final decision if it so wishes.

*(Item 4.2 Deleted Para 4.3 – 4.7 renumbered to 4.2-4.6.)*